C. State of the Control of the Contr		THE PARTY OF THE P		
P C CAN SEA CA	005412 62250830190			्रमुख्यान विशेषात्र स्थापन होत्र । स्टब्स्ट्रांस विशेषात्र स्थापन स्
Date Printed: 13 016W/S	713/1996 5.00 Sulpris and early proper 5.00 Sulprises ist DOT offer	36 SEP 16 P	3.50 a re osast al year. Significant en la companya de la company	การให้สู่เคราะกับ ของสำคัญ ของสิทธิสตร์ เพราะการเราะกรุง สิทธิสตร์
				20263
25134	so de la contra de la	dan'i to the Calify of both par nation one bearing to	Velimal. Pag	
WHEN RECORDED M	S general dist, ber gener OT JIAI b P a Liber et de Sagte de Grego date et Bale, et antages misser date de Bale, et antages misser	delit y tamal tressocrat commo il tam pombio opport all Visolopsi soppo anti sat (1) tamallor un a nello la soci uno (1) est (5).	n werder ist of the state of th	
Northwest Regional Loar	i Service Center	ACTION OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	ing the state of t	
P.O. Box 3828	1、15.15g (1871) (1893) (1834) [15] 新聞 新聞 [15] [1 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]	german, mudovi, (n. 1964.) <u>na 1,4 a 7, a n 1986</u> (f. 1971).	Adams of the second of the sec	
Seattle, WA 98124-3828	ened pull rether and in Secretion	gge, a n n emetrikasy i eterje a ta combrikasy i eterje		
** The Company of Article of the Company of Article of the Company of Article of the Company of	ित्र हरू मी ताल प्रश्निकारण स्थ र ताला विकास स्थापित स्थापित स्थापित	raceaerd each Nach is Phillia Teachar gifterhad eil 11 faire		
อุสหมภิษายน และสาริชา	र कराव । एक प्रश्ने के विश्व प्राप्त करायी करी १९५८ में १९५८ अनुकार में के प्राप्त करायी करी १९५८ - १९४४ के मुल्ली करायी के प्राप्त करी		grander and Carlos. Digital Charles of the Miller of Carlos	
s usili sebi i simili Belandaran sa 1998 s		#040450 hd	RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S US	E ONLY
A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	1 Table 1997 A Mary 2011 Charles Control of			C ONCI.
and objects to a sorte the	gaja ng wasan sanagatik ta tari	ERSONAL LINE OF TRUST DEED		
Richard J. Tracy And N December 29, 1993.	Angel of the Sight Constitution of the Barton De Welcher (18) Land Constitution	The Richard J. Tracy And	Virginia M. Tracy Revocable Trust O	, 19_96 , between
whose address is 2121				
ter to the same of the same of	ELDORADO AVE, Apt. #3 I	KLAMATH FALLS OR 9 ASPEN TITLE & ESCR	7101 OW. INC	
and and	BLDORADO AVE , Apt. #3 I Bank Of America N T 8	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR	7101 OW, INC Beneficiary, at its above name	, Trustee,
and WHEREAS Grantor has repayment and reborrov thirty thousand dollar (\$ 30,000.00 Equity Maximizer (R) Ho	Bank Of America N T 8 entered litto an agreement with 6 wing, up to a total amount outsta s and no cents Dollars which in ome Equity Line of Cradit signed	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR & S A Beneficiary under which Beanding at any point in time of the second	OW, INC , Beneficiary, at its above name neficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor fro of: ed by Grantor's Agreement and	om time to time, subject to Disclosure Statement
where As Grantor has repayment and reborrov thirty thousand dollar (\$ 30,000.00 Equity Maximizer (A) Ho by reference as though thereof, with interest the performance of the congrantor does hereby irre	Bank Of America N T & entered linto an agreement with E wing, up to a total amount outsta s and no cents Dollars which in ome Equity Line of Credit signed fully set forth. ary the repayment of the indebt iereon, the payment of other is evenants and agreements of Gra svocably grant, bargain, sell and	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR Beneficiary under which Beneficiary under high expension in 19-16-1, 1996 dedness evidenced by the Aums, with interest thereon, interest thereon.	, Beneficiary, at its above name neficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor fro of: ed by Grantor's Agreement and	Disclosure Statement is incorporated herein oddifications, or extensions as may be agreed upon
whereas Grantor has repayment and reborrov thirty thousand dollar (\$ 30,000.00 Equity Maximizer (A) Hoby reference as though to SECURE to Benefici thereof, with interest the performance of the congrantor does hereby irre	Bank Of America N T & entered into an agreement with E wing, up to a total amount outsta s and no cents) Dollars which in ome Equity Line of Cradit signed fully set forth. ary the repayment of the indebt leteon, the payment of other is venants and agreements of Gra vocably grant, bargain, sell and	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR & S A Beneficiary under which Beauding at any point in time of the series of the	, Beneficiary, at its above name neficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor front; ed by Grantor's Agreement and , (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement, together with all renewals, madvanced to protect the security of the ther with interest thereon at such rate st, with the power of sale, the following	Disclosure Statement is incorporated herein oddifications, or extensions as may be agreed upon
and and WHEREAS Grantor has repayment and reborrov thirty thousand dollar (\$ 30,000.00 Equity Maximizer (A) Hoby reference as though TO SECURE to Beneficithereof, with interest the performance of the congramor does hereby irre Klamath	Bank Of America N T & entered into an agreement with I wing, up to a total amount outsta s and no cents) Dollars which in ome Equity Line of Cradit signed fully set forth, ary the repayment of the indebt leteon, the payment of other is venants and agreements of Gra vocably grant, bargain, sell and County, State of	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR B. S. A Beneficiary under which Beauding at any point in time of the series of t	, Beneficiary, at its above name neticiary agrees to lend to the Grantor front: ed by Grantor's Agreement and , (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement, together with all renewals, madvanced to protect the security of the other with interest thereon at such rate	on time to time, subject to Disclosure Statement and is incorporated herein additications, or extensions is Deed of Trust, and the as may be agreed upon described property in
and	Bank Of America N T & entered into an agreement with I wing, up to a total amount outsta s and no cents) Dollars which in ome Equity Line of Cradit signed fully set forth, ary the repayment of the indebt leteon, the payment of other is venants and agreements of Gra vocably grant, bargain, sell and County, State of	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR B. S. A Beneficiary under which Beauding at any point in time of the series of t	, Beneficiary, at its above name neficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor front; ed by Grantor's Agreement and , (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement, together with all renewals, madvanced to protect the security of the other with interest thereon at such rate st, with the power of sale, the following perty Tax iD# 425935	Disclosure Statement is incorporated herein additional formations, or extensions is Deed of Trust, and the as may be agreed upon described property in
and	Bank Of America N T & entered into an agreement with I wing, up to a total amount outsta s and no cents) Dollars which in ome Equity Line of Cradit signed fully set forth, ary the repayment of the indebt leteon, the payment of other is venants and agreements of Gra vocably grant, bargain, sell and County, State of	ASPEN TITLE & ESCR B. S. A Beneficiary under which Beauding at any point in time of the series of t	, Beneficiary, at its above name neficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor front; ed by Grantor's Agreement and , (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement, together with all renewals, madvanced to protect the security of the other with interest thereon at such rate st, with the power of sale, the following perty Tax iD# 425935	Disclosure Statement is incorporated herein additional formations, or extensions is Deed of Trust, and the as may be agreed upon described property in

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on 9/13/2021

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable interest Rate. The interest rate on Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

- 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.
- 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.
- 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or on appeal.
- 6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against the property.
- 7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgager or grantor or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.
- 8. Should Grantor fall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or other charges against the property hereinabove described, or otherwise fall to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without projudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the naturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

If IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1. in the event any portion of the property is taken or dampaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion thereof as may be necessary to fully satisfy the chiligations becared hereby, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligations.

2. By according payment of any sum secured hereby affects, Beneficiary does not water its right to require prompt payment when due of all other gums as pacuated or to declare default for fallure to so pay.

3. The jacebecking reconvey all or any part of, the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled theretoon written request of the person entitled beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligations secured and written request for reconveyence made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligations secured and written request for reconveyence made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled beneficiary. Trustee shall sell the trust property; in accordance with the Laws of the State of Oregon, at public auction to attorneys feet. (2) to the obligations secured by this Deed of Trust; (3) To all persons having recorded lies such of the grantor entitled to any appear in the order of their priority; (4) a surplus, if any, to the Grantor that Deed or the successor in interest of the grantor entitled to any appear in the order of their priority; (4) a surplus, if any, to the Grantor and or the trustee in interest of the grantor entitled to any appear in the order of their priority; (4) a surplus, if any, to the Grantor and or the Trust Deed or to the successor the grantor entitled to a surplus of the surplus and the priority of the grantor entitled to any appear in the order of their priority; (4) a surplus, if any, to the Grantor and of this Deed of Trust, which recital surplus to the surplus of the grantor entitled to a surplus of the grantor entitled to a surplus of the THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW FOR THE USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK, WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. saus Richard J. Tracy, Trustee of the Richard J. Tracy and Virginia M. Tracy, Trustee of the Richard J. Tracy and Virginia M. Tracy revocable Trust dated December 29, Virginia M. Tracy revocable Trust dated December 29, 1993. ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY INDIVIDUAL STATE OF OREGON County of Karnakin I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard J. Tracy and Virginia M. Tracy training of the action like presence and acknowledged it to be (his/he/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Instrument. is/are the individual(s) who signed this instrument in my Dated OFFICIAL SEAL ANN SELVERA My appointment expires NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 030201 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. AGKNOWLEDGMENT IN A REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY County of Kamakh Richard J. Tracy and Virginia M. Tracy I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that and signed this instrument in my presence, on oath stated that (he/she/they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the of Richard J. Tracy and Virginia M. Tracy revocable Trust (TITLE) (ENTITY) to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in 9-16-96 OFFICIAL SEAL ANN SELVERA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My appointment expires downy to address to 10 mars.

COMMISSION NO. 030201
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 9, 1997
REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE